

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
2353-2354/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018 in CRR No. 612/2004 28-11-2018 in CRMA No. 131658/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAJESH CHADDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32164/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.32162/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING and IA No.32163/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the interim relief.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER