

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2353-2354/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018 in CRR No. 612/2004 28-11-2018 in CRMA No. 131658/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAJESH CHADDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.32164/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.32163/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent-State.

Petitioner's counsel is permitted to serve the standing
counsel for the respondent-State.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)