

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).2353-2354/2019
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2018
in CRR No. 612/2004 28-11-2018 in CRMA No. 131658/2018 passed by
the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

RAJESH CHADDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32164/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 32163/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-05-2025 This matter was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchil Raj, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Satish Chandra Sharma has
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble
Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna and his Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of signed reportable
judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE)